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Technical properties
Material
Building material class
Thermal conductivity limit value
Rated value of thermal conductivity
Bulk density
Specific heat capacity
Water vapor diffusion
Long-term water absorption
Settlement dimension model wall
Recyclable/ reusable

Data
Foamed acrylic copolymer
B2
0.026
0.028
Approx. 100
1.37
2
Fulfilled
≤ 1
Yes

Unit

W/(m·K)
W/(m·K)
kg/m³
kJ/(kg·K)
μ

%

Standard
-
DIN 4102-1
DIN EN 12667
DIN EN 12667
DIN EN 1097-3
According to Kohlrausch
DIN EN 12086
DIN EN ISO 16535
-
-

Technical Data

Advantages

For cavities of 10 mm and more
Outstanding thermal insulation
Moisture regulating
Water repellent
Open to diffusion
Sound absorbing
Abrasion resistant & pressure resistant
Quick and easy processing
Homogeneous distribution
Does not dust

Application

Insute 25-pro is suitable for core insulation using the mechanical blow-in
method. The areas of application are in particular:

Insulation of cavities from a gap width of just 10 mm
Applications with high-performance requirements
Completing the insulation of partially insulated cavity walls

Material Description

Insute 25-pro is a high-performance insulation
material developed for blow-in insulation. The 
material can be processed by machine and is 
characterized by its outstanding insulation 
performance, high stability and diffusion 
openness. With its specially developed grain 
size and exceptional flowability, Insute 25-pro 
is also ideal for core insulation in particularly 
narrow cavities.

The 
Premium Insulation 
for Cavity Wall
Constructions
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DISCLAIMER
This Technical Data Sheet contains strictly confidential and legally protected information. The contents of this document may only be used by the intended 
addressee. Any form of unauthorized publication, use, duplication or distribution to third parties is not permitted.

The document has been prepared exclusively for informational purposes and does not serve as a basis for any contractual obligations.

All information presented in this document are current as of the date provided. This document contains forward-looking statements. Because such statements 
involve risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, uncertainties related to SUMTEQ´s current stage of technology and product development and 
dependence on collaborative arrangements, actual results and developments may differ materially.

Environment & Sustainability

From environmentally friendly production with low energy consumption to
climate-efficient use and recycling, we focus on sustainability and the
circular economy. Insute 25-pro impresses above all with its good insulation 
values, is free of harmful substances and is produced at low temperatures 
to conserve resources. Thanks to these properties, Insute 25-pro makes a 
significant contribution to the sustainable improvement of the energy 
standard of buildings.

Insute 25-pro is a high-performance insulating
material made from foamed acrylic copolymer
flakes. It should be applied by qualified
specialist companies. The suitability of the
construction must be carefully checked before
starting the blow-in process. The minimum shell 
spacing of 10 mm, the  structural safety and the 
building physics requirements must be obser-
ved. In addition, the construction must be 
checked for possible cracks and defects. Further 
information on the application can be found in 
the general building authority approval: 
Z-23.11-2166.

Instructions for Use

Delivery Information

Packaging form
Paper bag with PE inliner

Weight per bag
10 kg

Waste code number
150102

Cavity depth
in mm

10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150

Nominal level of the thermal resistance
RD of the insulation layer in (m²K)/W

0,4
0,7
1,1
1,4
1,8
2,1
2,5
2,9
3,2
3,6
3,9
4,3
4,6
5

5,4

Minimum consumption
(bags per 100m²)

10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
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130
140
150
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