# Technical Data Sheet **INSUTE 25-pro**





The **Premium Insulation** for Cavity Wall Constructions

### **Material Description**

Insute 25-pro is a high-performance insulation material developed for blow-in insulation. The material can be processed by machine and is characterized by its outstanding insulation performance, high stability and diffusion openness. With its specially developed grain size and exceptional flowability, Insute 25-pro is also ideal for core insulation in particularly narrow cavities.

### Application

Insute 25-pro is suitable for core insulation using the mechanical blow-in method. The areas of application are in particular:

- Insulation of cavities from a gap width of just 10 mm
- Applications with high-performance requirements
- Completing the insulation of partially insulated cavity walls

#### Advantages

- For cavities of 10 mm and more
- Outstanding thermal insulation
- Moisture regulating
- Water repellent
- Open to diffusion
- Sound absorbing
- Abrasion resistant & pressure resistant
  - Quick and easy processing
- Homogeneous distribution
- Does not dust



Technical properties	Data	Unit	Standard
Material	Foamed acrylic copolymer		-
Building material class	B2		DIN 4102-1
Thermal conductivity limit value	0.026	W/(m·K)	DIN EN 12667
Rated value of thermal conductivity	0.028	W/(m·K)	DIN EN 12667
Bulk density	Approx. 100	kg/m³	DIN EN 1097-3
Specific heat capacity	1.37	kJ/(kg·K)	According to Kohlrausch
Water vapor diffusion	2	μ	DIN EN 12086
Long-term water absorption	Fulfilled		DIN EN ISO 16535
Settlement dimension model wall	≤ 1	%	-
Recyclable/ reusable	Yes		-



Isolastr. 2

Management Board: Dr. Alexander Müller, Dr. Roland Oberhoffer, Michael Hoffmann Registered Office: Cologne (Germany) HRB 82828 VAT-ID Number: DE 298717802



WZ

# **Technical Data Sheet INSUTE 25-pro**



### **Instructions for Use**

Insute 25-pro is a high-performance insulating material made from foamed acrylic copolymer flakes. It should be applied by qualified specialist companies. The suitability of the construction must be carefully checked before starting the blow-in process. The minimum shell spacing of 10 mm, the structural safety and the building physics requirements must be observed. In addition, the construction must be checked for possible cracks and defects. Further information on the application can be found in the general building authority approval: Z-23.11-2166.

## **Environment & Sustainability**

From environmentally friendly production with low energy consumption to climate-efficient use and recycling, we focus on sustainability and the circular economy. Insute 25-pro impresses above all with its good insulation values, is free of harmful substances and is produced at low temperatures to conserve resources. Thanks to these properties, Insute 25-pro makes a significant contribution to the sustainable improvement of the energy standard of buildings.

### **Delivery Information**

Packaging form	Weight per bag	Waste code number
Paper bag with PE inliner	10 kg	150102

Cavity depth in mm	Nominal level of the thermal resistance $R_{_D}$ of the insulation layer in (m <sup>2</sup> K)/W	Minimum consumption (bags per 100m²)
10	0,4	10
20	0,7	20
30	1,1	30
40	1,4	40
50	1,8	50
60	2,1	60
70	2,5	70
80	2,9	80
90	3,2	90
100	3,6	100
110	3,9	110
120	4,3	120
130	4,6	130
140	5	140
150	5,4	150

#### DISCLAIMER

This Technical Data Sheet contains strictly confidential and legally protected information. The contents of this document may only be used by the intended addressee. Any form of unauthorized publication, use, duplication or distribution to third parties is not permitted.

The document has been prepared exclusively for informational purposes and does not serve as a basis for any contractual obligations.

All information presented in this document are current as of the date provided. This document contains forward-looking statements. Because such statements involve risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, uncertainties related to SUMTEQ's current stage of technology and product development and dependence on collaborative arrangements, actual results and developments may differ materially.



Isolastr. 2

52353 Düren

